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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 16 July 2022

P 3/4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PEACE VALLEY Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R8, P 7P 2P 1P 3/1/1M. Frankland-Shambler 544492 7/6276

 2 PRINCE WYLDE Last start winner GOS, 12/07/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 3P 4/1/2C. Eaton 543282 12/11198

 3 BOTOX BECKY Last start winner GOS, 14/06/2022, R8, P 1P 5P 3P 4/1/2B. Moore 529240 6/4192

 4 JILL DOO 1 Dropping in grade GAR, 24/06/2022, R4, P 6P 2P 3P 4/1/2D. Wilson 534256 10/9213

 5 KEY NOSE Weighted points score RIC, 10/07/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 1P 4/1/1A. Ivers 536089 14/9216

 6 DUNDAS DAWN Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R8, P 6P 2P 1P 4/1/1C. Eaton 543283 5/4213

 7 LIBERTY ANNE Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 4P 4/1/1B. Keene 543958 7/5144
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 1 FINE VINTAGE Last start winner MAT, 27/06/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 1P 5/3M. Sultana 540770 3/1202

 2 SIMILAR FEATURES Last start winner GAR, 29/06/2022, R11, P 1P 3Y 6P 5/2P. Carrall 534531 3/2193

 3 STONEWASHED Last start winner GOS, 12/07/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 8P 5/3A. Foukkare 541377 2/1177

 4 SKETCHY LAWYER Last start winner GAR, 08/07/2022, R7, P 1P 7P 3P 5/2T. Callen 545541 3/2138

 5 MISS LEGGY 2 Last start winner GAR, 09/07/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 6P 5/4G. Kedwell 548492 1/096

 6 BOLD COMET Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2022, R4, P 2P 2P 8P 5/3B. Keene 543956 2/1231

 7 PATIENT ROOSTER Last start placegetter GAR, 25/06/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 5P 5/1B. Sweetman 539076 5/4159

 8 PURE DEVIL Last start placegetter GOS, 12/07/2022, R11, P 3P 2P 4P 5/3R. Browne 536361 2/1153

 9 CANTATA Last start placegetter GAR, 25/06/2022, R11, P 2P 6P 5P 5/4S. Kedwell 543164 1/0150

 10 OH SO ORSON Last start placegetter GAR, 09/07/2022, R12, P 3P 4P 2P 5/4B. Smoothy 543116 3/0147

 11 HESLEA 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4D. Hampson 539126 1/0144

 12 BEYOND BELIEF Last start placegetter GAR, 26/05/2022, R4, P 2P 5P 1P 5/4B. Moore 550692 1/0139

 13 DAUNTLESS Last start placegetter GBN, 01/07/2022, R6, P 2P 7P 3P 5/3D. Sanderson 547114 2/1126

 14 SMILEY'S BOY Last start placegetter GOS, 12/07/2022, R9, P 3P 5P 4P 5/3A. Foukkare 536374 2/1114

 15 GRACE LILLY Last start placegetter GAR, 09/07/2022, R12, P 2P 8P 5P 5/3A. Yarnold 539098 2/1114

 16 MILKY LANE 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 12/07/2022, R12, P 3P 6P 8P 5/4P. Akers 543780 1/0102

 17 CASHING CHEQUES Last start Provincial winner MAT, 27/06/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 3P 5/4C. Miller 549065 4/0270

 18 UGG IT 1 Last start Country winner KEM, 14/05/2022, R3, Y 1Y 5/4B. Dwyer 550343 1/0151

 19 BLUE ROAMER Dropping in grade GAR, 25/06/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 5P 5/1S. Kedwell 540173 5/4201

 20 TRALEE HANNAH 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R9, P 8P 3P 2P 5/2M. Mabbott 547234 4/2213

 21 GUNNADOO COCO Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R9, P 4P 8P 5P 5/1C. Last 542821 5/3192

 22 FRANK AND VIE Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 2P 5/2G. Kedwell 545960 3/2189

 23 MISS TALLOWOOD 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4B. Smoothy 543120 1/0183

 24 LENNY CORTEZ 2 Weighted points score NOW, 11/07/2022, R3, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1A. Bell 526406 15/11159

 25 STASH HOUSE Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 3P 5/1B. Smoothy 528623 15/9156

 26 YOU KNOW TREE Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 3P 5/3L. Lamb 534109 6/1150

 27 YEAH DUGGI 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/06/2022, R8, P (FEL)P 6P 2P 5/4I. Darcey 542317 1/0141

 28 TONIGHT 2 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R11, P 7P 7P 2P 5/1N. Goodwin 540453 4/3141

 29 COAL BLASTER 2 Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 5P 5/1P. Akers 530631 9/8135

 30 PASSING CRAZE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R7, P 8P 7P 1Y 5/3A. Shearman 541477 5/1130

 31 SWISHY GIRL Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R11, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1B. Smoothy 533465 5/3123
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 32 SKETCHY GEISHA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 6P 5/2T. Callen 545544 3/2120

 33 ARMATREE SPARKLE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 8P 5/4M. Frankland-Shambler 542937 1/0112

 34 TAN CAN GO 1 Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R5, P 5P 4P 6Y 5/4L. Gaffney 526358 5/0111

 35 SIMPLY ORSON Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 3P 5/3B. Smoothy 543119 2/1107

 36 CHLOE EXOTIC Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R2, P 4P 5Y 7P 5/4J. Forbes 535022 5/0106

 37 KIMMY CAMARO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 5P 5/3R. Stewart 547309 2/1105

 38 BARB'S JESS Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1W. Kelly 529612 7/3105

 39 MINNESOTA ACE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R10, P 7P 5P 5P 5/1B. Smoothy 537439 6/5102

 40 MRS. BEAR 1 Weighted points score MAT, 13/06/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4G. Dunphy 537900 1/0102

 41 PANTHER PRIDE Weighted points score MAT, 27/06/2022, R2, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4S. Carr 550865 1/0100

 42 WINLOCK LAD 2 Weighted points score NOW, 11/07/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 6P 5/1A. Bell 534190 10/999

 43 CHARLI LOUISE Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R4, P 4P 8P 3P 5/4P. Carrall 542433 1/096

 44 GLORIOUS PURPOSE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 27/06/2022, R6, P 5P 4P 5P 5/3A. Ivers 539779 2/193

 45 HEATHCOTE RAMS Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 4P 5/3L. Walker 527546 4/193

 46 HAPPY LANTERN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 29/06/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4D. Berwick 543959 1/090

 47 NITRAM SHIMMER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R12, P 6P 1P 5P 5/4G. Novley 541172 1/089

 48 BAD BOY SMOOTH Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2022, R10, P 7P 4Y 2Y 5/2B. Smoothy 529276 5/289

 49 SPRING BARON 1 Weighted points score TAR, 25/06/2022, R3, Y 4Y 7Y 4P 5/1M. Finlay 532180 6/488

 50 ANGRY FIRESTORM Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 6P 5/4L. Walker 543606 1/087

 51 POWER GRIP 1 Weighted points score GUN, 07/07/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4P. Midson 521579 3/087

 52 RAVISHING RUBY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 8P 5/1B. Smoothy 539095 9/886

 53 ZIPPING STRIKER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/06/2022, R4, P 8P 7P 5P 5/2A. Bell 538797 7/284

 54 FEDERAL LIMIT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/09/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 5Y 5/4R. Hoare 536053 1/077
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 1 WONG FONG Last start placegetter GAR, 29/06/2022, R1, P 2P 6P 6P M/1P. Carrall 542438 0/082

 2 MISS MIKADO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 22/06/2022, R1, P 4Y 2P 7P M/1P. Carrall 537598 0/0114

 3 MIGHTY BOOMER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 01/07/2022, R1, P 3P 8P 8P M/1M. Davidson 551013 0/0100

 4 CUNDLE IVY 2 First start M/1R. Wright 555085 0/00

 5 WHO ASK TINA First start M/1R. Howard 553163 0/00

 6 CUNDLE PAM 1 Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 06/07/2022, R1, P 8P M/1R. Wright 555083 0/025

 7 WINIFRED ENA Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 5P M/1A. Woods 543185 0/096

 8 DOUBLE TALK 2 Weighted points score GRA, 06/07/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 7P M/1R. Wright 540248 0/092

 9 SARAH'S LAW 1 Weighted points score GAR, 18/06/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 6P M/1L. Gaffney 546593 0/064

 10 OUR GIRL HOPE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R1, P 8P 4P M/1T. Ball 549095 0/044
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 1 FLASHING OSCAR Last start winner GOS, 12/07/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 6P 4/1/2J. Porter 529546 13/12168

 2 MANTON BLAZE Weighted points score GBN, 01/07/2022, R11, M 5M 8P 6P 4/1/1D. Sanderson 497758 17/7182

 3 GO JACK Last start winner GAR, 09/07/2022, R4, P 1P 7P 5P 5/3B. Hampton 542638 3/1129

 4 PRINCESS AUDREY Last start placegetter GAR, 09/07/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 3P 5/3C. Eaton 543288 3/1192

 5 BUZZ JUNKIE 2 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 09/07/2022, R8, P 1P 7P 1P 5/2M. Lill 543628 9/2264

 6 BATTLING MAVIS Dropping in grade GAR, 01/07/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1A. Ivers 531371 14/6103

 7 WITCH EARNER Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 3P 5/4A. Bell 545285 6/0312

 8 CUNDLE KATE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 06/07/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 2P 5/2R. Wright 540245 8/2264

 9 BORA BORA PEARL Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R9, P 8P 1P 3P 5/3B. Moore 541875 3/1189

 10 MISS TALLOWOOD 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4B. Smoothy 543120 1/0183

 11 TICKLE ME ELSIE 2 Weighted points score BGC, 30/06/2022, R12, 1 8C 8C 2P 5/1S. Grey 538633 4/3180

 12 SIMPLE SHEARER Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 6P 5/3C. Last 532823 5/1144

 13 HESLEA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4D. Hampson 539126 1/0144

 14 TONIGHT 1 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R11, P 7P 7P 2P 5/4N. Goodwin 540453 4/0141

 15 BATTLE BORN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 3P 5/1S. Davies 538838 4/3138

 16 ALL ABOUT ME Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 6P 5/4R. Browne 543978 1/0135

 17 TEMPTATION CRAZE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R7, P 8P 7P 7P 5/4R. Hoare 536087 1/0123

 18 BOTTLER'S CHARM Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R12, P 4P 8C 4P 5/4R. Sandes 548360 1/0114

 19 ARMATREE SPARKLE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 8P 5/4M. Frankland-Shambler 542937 1/0112

 20 TAN CAN GO 2 Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R5, P 5P 4P 6Y 5/1L. Gaffney 526358 5/3111

 21 BRANDY BEAUTY Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R6, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4M. Davidson 548377 4/0105

 22 DAME GUINEVERE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4G. Masterson 536398 1/096

 23 SUGAR JACK 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4R. Browne 543976 1/093

 24 ZARABELLA Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R6, P 8P 6P 4P 5/4A. Shearman 522719 4/081

 25 ZIPPING LATTE Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R6, P 7P 8P 7P 5/3A. Yarnold 528604 5/178

 26 WALKIN' BOOTS Weighted points score RIS, 18/06/2022, R10, Y 6Y 4P 6P 5/3A. Stewart 530170 4/175
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 1 GO JACK Last start winner GAR, 09/07/2022, R4, P 1P 7P 5P 5/3B. Hampton 542638 3/1129

 2 PRINCESS AUDREY Last start placegetter GAR, 09/07/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 3P 5/3C. Eaton 543288 3/1192

 3 BUZZ JUNKIE 2 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 09/07/2022, R8, P 1P 7P 1P 5/2M. Lill 543628 9/2264

 4 BATTLING MAVIS Dropping in grade GAR, 01/07/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1A. Ivers 531371 14/6103

 5 WITCH EARNER Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 3P 5/4A. Bell 545285 6/0312

 6 CUNDLE KATE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 06/07/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 2P 5/2R. Wright 540245 8/2264

 7 BORA BORA PEARL Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R9, P 8P 1P 3P 5/3B. Moore 541875 3/1189

 8 MISS TALLOWOOD 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4B. Smoothy 543120 1/0183

 9 TICKLE ME ELSIE 2 Weighted points score BGC, 30/06/2022, R12, 1 8C 8C 2P 5/1S. Grey 538633 4/3180

 10 HESLEA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4D. Hampson 539126 1/0144

 11 SIMPLE SHEARER Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 6P 5/3C. Last 532823 5/1144

 12 TONIGHT 1 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R11, P 7P 7P 2P 5/4N. Goodwin 540453 4/0141

 13 BATTLE BORN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 3P 5/1S. Davies 538838 4/3138

 14 ALL ABOUT ME Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 6P 5/4R. Browne 543978 1/0135

 15 TEMPTATION CRAZE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R7, P 8P 7P 7P 5/4R. Hoare 536087 1/0123

 16 BOTTLER'S CHARM Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R12, P 4P 8C 4P 5/4R. Sandes 548360 1/0114

 17 ARMATREE SPARKLE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 8P 5/4M. Frankland-Shambler 542937 1/0112

 18 TAN CAN GO 2 Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R5, P 5P 4P 6Y 5/1L. Gaffney 526358 5/3111

 19 BRANDY BEAUTY Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R6, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4M. Davidson 548377 4/0105

 20 DAME GUINEVERE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4G. Masterson 536398 1/096

 21 SUGAR JACK 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4R. Browne 543976 1/093

 22 ZARABELLA Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R6, P 8P 6P 4P 5/4A. Shearman 522719 4/081

 23 ZIPPING LATTE Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R6, P 7P 8P 7P 5/3A. Yarnold 528604 5/178

 24 WALKIN' BOOTS Weighted points score RIS, 18/06/2022, R10, Y 6Y 4P 6P 5/3A. Stewart 530170 4/175
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 1 KOJONUP LASS Last start placegetter GAR, 01/07/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 4P M/1G. Robertson 541385 0/0100

 2 BELTONE MAGIC Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 15/06/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 3P M/1G. Greene 543300 0/076

 3 LANA INTENTION 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts SLE, 22/06/2022, R2 4P 3P 6P M/1A. Bell 551544 0/070

 4 SIMPLY SIMON Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 03/07/2022, R1, P 8P M/1A. Woods 546417 0/025

 5 BELLE INTENTION 2 Weighted points score WGL, 05/05/2022, R4 4P 4P 5P M/1A. Bell 547497 0/075

 6 SARAH'S LAW 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/06/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 6P M/1L. Gaffney 546593 0/064

 7 BIRDHILL BANDIT Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 4P M/1L. Lamb 534107 0/062

 8 MASONRY EXPRESS Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R2, P 4P 5P M/1W. Ison 546578 0/057

 9 ZAMBORA SAM Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R1, P 8P 5Y 8P M/1J. Forbes 546833 0/046
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 1 BUZZ JUNKIE 1 Last start winner GAR, 09/07/2022, R8, P 1P 7P 1P 4/1/2M. Lill 543628 9/4264

 2 CUNDLE KATE 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 06/07/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 2P 5/3R. Wright 540245 8/1264

 3 TICKLE ME ELSIE 1 Weighted points score BGC, 30/06/2022, R12, 1 8C 8C 2P 5/4S. Grey 538633 4/0180

 4 BATTLE BORN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 3P 5/4S. Davies 538838 4/0138

 5 PURPLE VIXEN Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1M. Bonser 531894 12/1108

 6 COUSIN VINNIE Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4A. Woods 543188 3/096

8 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 13 July 2022 - 07:52 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 16 July 2022

P MX 600 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DOWNTOWN ZIPPER Last start winner GAR, 15/06/2022, R3, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4N. Howard 549755 1/0162

 2 TEMPTATION CRAZE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R7, P 8P 7P 7P 5/4R. Hoare 536087 1/0123

 3 TEAR UP Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 2P 5/4R. Finlay 547354 1/0117

 4 REV UP POPPY Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 8P 5/4K. Sanderson 539424 1/0116

 5 ELUSIVE SHADOW Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2022, R6, P 7P 1P 6P 5/3B. Hampton 531442 2/1114

 6 MY DREAM Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4D. Wilson 543260 1/0102

 7 DAME GUINEVERE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4G. Masterson 536398 1/096

 8 SUGAR JACK 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4R. Browne 543976 1/093

 9 SOX INTENTION Weighted points score WGL, 05/05/2022, R9 5P 4P 6P 5/4A. Bell 547498 1/089

 10 ON THE SCHNAPS Weighted points score WPK, 25/06/2022, R1, C 7C 3P 2P M/1B. Wood 533677 0/0114

 11 BELLE INTENTION 1 Weighted points score WGL, 05/05/2022, R4 4P 4P 5P M/1A. Bell 547497 0/075

 12 LANA INTENTION 1 Weighted points score SLE, 26/06/2022, R1 4P 3P 6P M/1A. Bell 551544 0/070
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 1 MEAN BLAKE 1 Last start winner GAR, 09/07/2022, R2, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2M. Mabbott 540942 8/7372
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 1 SPACE GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R3, P 4P 2P 2P 3/1/1M. Sultana 542152 11/5305
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 1 FASCINATE DONALD Last start winner GAR, 29/06/2022, R6, P 1P 6P 2P 4/1/2B. Davis 543674 5/4165

 2 JILL DOO 2 Dropping in grade GAR, 24/06/2022, R4, P 6P 2P 3P 4/1/2D. Wilson 534256 10/9213
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 1 SONGAR JEFFERSON Last start winner GAR, 02/07/2022, R4, P 1P 5P 4P 5/3S. Greene 528646 2/1156

 2 FRESH FRIED FISH Last start winner GAR, 02/07/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 7Y 5/1S. Robertson 540445 5/3154

 3 AUSSIE RED'S BOY 2 Last start winner GAR, 08/07/2022, R3, P 1P 5/4M. Manuel 550612 1/0151

 4 ACE QUALITY Last start winner MAT, 20/12/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4D. Thomas 538072 1/0151

 5 AUSSIE TRICKSTER Last start winner GAR, 29/06/2022, R2, P 1P 4P 5/4B. Davis 550606 1/0110

 6 MISS LEGGY 1 Last start winner GAR, 09/07/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 6P 5/4G. Kedwell 548492 1/096

 7 POPPY BLUEY 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 02/07/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1S. Sweeney 543240 5/4177

 8 BOCKEY Last start placegetter GAR, 29/06/2022, R6, P 3P 7P 6P 5/1G. Edmunds 530647 10/9168

 9 CALL ME SMILEY Last start placegetter GAR, 02/07/2022, R4, P 2P 4P 1Y 5/4A. Verhagen 536372 3/0142

 10 KATE'S SPECIAL Last start placegetter GAR, 02/07/2022, R6, P 2P 4P 4P 5/1L. Walker 527549 8/5126

 11 WINLOCK LOCKY Last start placegetter GAR, 01/07/2022, R5, P 2P 8P 7P 5/1R. White 536221 9/8114

 12 MILKY LANE 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 12/07/2022, R12, P 3P 6P 8P 5/4P. Akers 543780 1/0102

 13 UGG IT 2 Last start Country winner KEM, 14/05/2022, R3, Y 1Y 5/4B. Dwyer 550343 1/0151

 14 CRAZY CASEY Dropping in grade GAR, 09/07/2022, R2, P 6P 7P 1P 5/1D. Hampson 534382 8/4141

 15 TRALEE HANNAH 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R9, P 8P 3P 2P 5/2M. Mabbott 547234 4/2213

 16 SONGAR RED GUM Weighted points score GAR, 29/06/2022, R5, M 3M 3M 7M 5/1S. Greene 496232 8/6189

 17 TRALEE JAY Weighted points score GAR, 25/06/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1M. Mabbott 547239 4/3177

 18 TINKER TRAIN Weighted points score MAT, 27/06/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4T. Callen 545545 1/0162

 19 LENNY CORTEZ 1 Weighted points score NOW, 11/07/2022, R3, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1A. Bell 526406 15/11159

 20 BLUE LIMOUSINE Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 5P 5/3A. Woods 548761 2/1156

 21 YEAH DUGGI 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/06/2022, R8, P (FEL)P 6P 2P 5/4I. Darcey 542317 1/0141

 22 COAL BLASTER 1 Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 5P 5/1P. Akers 530631 9/8135

 23 GAGAN ASHER 2 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 6Y 5/2T. Robinson 538866 4/2135

 24 PASSING CRAZE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R7, P 8P 7P 1Y 5/3A. Shearman 541477 5/1130

 25 MULBERRY MAN Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2022, R5, P 4P 5Y 8P 5/3E. Borg 544700 4/1128

 26 SKETCHY GEISHA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 6P 5/2T. Callen 545544 3/2120

 27 NAME ME Weighted points score MAT, 13/06/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 3P 5/3A. Verhagen 525626 2/1120

 28 FREEWAY DEB Weighted points score GAR, 15/06/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 8P 5/4N. York 539820 1/0120

 29 KIMMY CAMARO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 5P 5/3R. Stewart 547309 2/1105

 30 MINNESOTA ACE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R10, P 7P 5P 5P 5/1B. Smoothy 537439 6/5102

 31 MRS. BEAR 2 Weighted points score MAT, 13/06/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4G. Dunphy 537900 1/0102
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 32 WINLOCK LAD 1 Weighted points score NOW, 11/07/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 6P 5/1A. Bell 534190 10/999

 33 GLORIOUS PURPOSE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 27/06/2022, R6, P 5P 4P 5P 5/3A. Ivers 539779 2/193

 34 NITRAM SHIMMER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R12, P 6P 1P 5P 5/4G. Novley 541172 1/089

 35 SPRING BARON 2 Weighted points score TAR, 25/06/2022, R3, Y 4Y 7Y 4P 5/1M. Finlay 532180 6/488

 36 POWER GRIP 2 Weighted points score GUN, 07/07/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4P. Midson 521579 3/087

 37 GAGAN DOLLY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 8Y 5/2T. Robinson 532394 3/287

 38 RAVISHING RUBY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 8P 5/1B. Smoothy 539095 9/886

 39 ZIPPING STRIKER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/06/2022, R4, P 8P 7P 5P 5/2A. Bell 538797 7/284

 40 FIRE FLY THUNDER Weighted points score MAT, 13/06/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 5P 5/3P. Midson 532388 2/181

 41 SHAFTED Weighted points score RIS, 09/07/2022, R6, Y 7Y 7P 6Y 5/1J. Porter 532397 6/579

 42 LOCKIE CHARM Weighted points score GOS, 10/06/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4K. Ollerton 541180 1/078

 43 FEDERAL LIMIT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/09/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 5Y 5/4R. Hoare 536053 1/077

 44 CLANDA'S COMET Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R3, P 4P 6Y 8P 5/1P. Carrall 531337 4/375

 45 MACI REID 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4D. Berwick 543960 1/072

 46 ANA KOHAI 2 Weighted points score GAR, 15/06/2022, R6, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4B. Sloan 529728 1/069
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 1 SWEET SHE IS Last start placegetter GAR, 29/06/2022, R2, P 3P M/1G. Edmunds 549907 0/0117

 2 CUNDLE IVY 1 First start M/1R. Wright 555085 0/00

 3 SHEAR SHEAR First start M/1B. Sweetman 549399 0/00

 4 LUXURIOUSNESS Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 24/06/2022, R1, P 5P M/1C. Miller 549064 0/050

 5 DRINK CRUISERS Unplaced after 1 start GOS, 24/05/2022, R1, P 6P M/1M. Sultana 549419 0/042

 6 SPEEDY GROVE Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 26/12/2021, R2, Y 6Y M/1R. Stewart 539672 0/042

 7 CUNDLE PAM 2 Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 06/07/2022, R1, P 8P M/1R. Wright 555083 0/025

 8 SKY HIGH KEY 2 Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 02/06/2022, R6, P 8P M/1A. Ivers 547873 0/025

 9 DOUBLE TALK 1 Weighted points score GRA, 06/07/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 7P M/1R. Wright 540248 0/092

 10 SIAKAM Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 5P M/1L. Hutton 533644 0/056

 11 OUR GIRL HOPE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R1, P 8P 4P M/1T. Ball 549095 0/044

 12 GHOST WHACKER Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2022, R4, P 7P 8P 8P M/1L. Hutton 546470 0/036
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 1 MEAN BLAKE 2 Last start winner GAR, 09/07/2022, R2, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2M. Mabbott 540942 8/7372
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